https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27023

Monday, April 7, 2025City Council Agenda

25-0475 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($35,000.00) made 

payable to Newman McNulty COLTAF Trust Account, in full payment and 

satisfaction of all claims against Ernest Sandoval related to the civil action 

captioned Elijah Smith v City and County of Denver, Mike’s restaurant 

Group d/b/a Hayter’s & Co., Adam Glasby, in his individual capacity,